EPS to revenues, operating cash flow, operating profit and adjusted diluted EPS for annual incentive
purposes relating to the 2012 AIP Performance Metrics and Achievement Table in this Proxy Statement
(unaudited).

2012 Financial Measures
(US$ millions, except per-share data)

Consolidated Performance

Diluted EPS (1) $ 2.30
 Foreign-exchange impact relative to rates in effect for budget purposes  0.09
 Restructuring and related charges  0.04
 Acquisition-related contingencies  0.03
 Loss on convertible debt extinguishment  0.27
Adjusted Diluted EPS for AIP purposes $ 2.73
Operating Cash Flow $ 187.4
 Foreign-exchange impact relative to rates in effect for budget purposes  3.2
 Restructuring and related changes  4.1
Adjusted Operating Cash Flow for AIP purposes  $ 194.8 (2)

(1) A full discussion of components of adjusted diluted EPS is found in our fourth-quarter and full-year 2012 earnings press release

filed on Form 8-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission February 21, 2013.
(2) Numbers may not add due to rounding.

Divisional and Regional Performance

As
Reported

Foreign-
Exchange
Impact (1)

Impair-
ment

Charge

Other Adjusted
Pharma. Packaging Systems Div. Segment Results
 Revenues $ 915.1  $ 19.6 $ -- $ -- $ 934.7
 Operating Profit  187.5  3.3  --  --  190.8
 Cash Flow  216.8  3.8  --  --  220.6
Pharma. Delivery Systems Div. Segment Results
 Revenues  $ 352.2 $ 5.0 $ -- $ -- $ 357.1 (2)

 Operating Profit  18.4  1.0  (3.4) (3)  --  16.0
Pharma. Packaging Sys., Asia Pacific Regional Results
 Revenues $ 100.4 $ (4.3) $ -- $ -- $ 96.1
 Operating Profit  14.5  (0.7)   --  0.9 (4)  14.7
 Cash Flow  26.0  (1.2)  --  --  24.8

(1) Foreign-exchange impact relative to rates in effect for budget purposes.
(2) Revenues may not add due to rounding.
(3) Operating profit adjusted for asset impairment charge.
(4) Operating profit increased $0.9 million for the region’s portion of intercompany sales of devices.

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS

2013 Annual Meeting and Proxy Statement  | 47

Independent Auditors And Fees Paid

Fees Paid to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
The following table presents fees for audit and other services provided by PwC for years 2012 and 2011.
All of the services described in the following fee table were approved in conformity with the Audit